A.P.N.: 11-191-05

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Doralee Hewitt Box 633 Alamo, NV 89001 FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

Doralee Hewith
2004 JUN 1 RM 9 41

LINCOLM COUNTY DEC 14050 FEE 5000HER

R.P.T.T.: \$ 0

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

DORALEE HEWITT a widow

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

DORALEE HEWITT a widow and JENNIFER MICHELLE GORMLEY a single person, a joint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

S1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 Section 31, T6S, R61E

Together with and subject to covenants, easements and restrictions of record.

Said property contains 18.5 acres more or less

Page 1 of 2

BOOK 187 PAGE 31

Quitclaim Deed – continued

APN: 11-191-05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first par presents the day and year first above written.	ty has signed and sealed these
DORALEE HEWITT	Date 5/3/0/0 / 0 /
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
Notary Public	WENDY RUDDER Notary Public State of Herada No. 93-3803-1 My appt exp. June 15, 2005
(My commission expires: 11) 1005	
	•
Page 2 of 2	800K 187 race 32

	of Nevada	FOR RECORDERS OPTION USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: 123408	
Declaration of value		Book: 187 Page: _31	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s).	Date of Recording: 1,2004	
	a) <u>11-191-04</u>	11000	
	b) <u>11-191-05</u>		
	c)		
2.	Type of Property:	_	
	a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fa	am. Res	
	c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐2-4 Plex		
	e) □Apt. Bldg. f) □ Comm'1/	Ind'l	
	g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile l		\wedge
	i) Other		
	i) Other		\ \
2	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$n/a	\
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property) \$\frac{\partial \text{Value/Sales Price of Property}}{\text{Sn/a}}\$			
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$exempt	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$n/a		<u> </u>	
	Real Hoperty Transfer Tax 2000.		\ \
4	If Exemption Claimed:		
4.	Il Exemption Claimed.		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 275.090, Section: #9	
		on: Parent/child transfer	
	•	Juli Tulioni chilli	
_	Partial Interest: Percentage being tran	sferred: all of the %	/ /
5.			\ \
The uncorrect	dersigned declares and acknowledges, under per to the best of their information and belief, and o	halty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 27 an be supported by documentation if called upon to su	5.110, that the information provided is betantiate the information provided
herein.	Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed	an be supported by documentation if earlier upon to see exemption, or other determination of additional tax during the supported by documentation in earlier upon to see	e, may result in a penalty of 1070 of the
tax due	plus interest at 1% per month.		/
_	sing and 020, the Duran and Saller	r shall be jointly and severally liable for any a	dditional amount owed.
Pursu	ant to NRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Schel	Suan be joinery add so, et al.,	
G!	ture Moralee howitt	Capacity	
Signa	ture Malle NWIII		_
Signa	ture	Capacity	
SignatureCapacity			
SELLER(GRANTOR) INFORMA		ATION BUYER(GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
	REQUIRED	NEQU.	IRED
Drint	Name: DORALEE HEWITT		FER MICHELLE GORMLEY
Addr			RCHARD VALLEY DRIVE
			EGAS
City:	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	State: NV	Zip: <u>89142</u>
State	: <u>Nv</u> Zip. <u>87001</u>		
003	APANY/PERSON REQUESTING RI	ECORDING	
CON	EQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR	RUYER)	
	EQUIRED IF NOT THE SELECTION	Escrow #	
- 5/	Name: Secretarial Service	13370	
Addı	C. 1	VADA Zip: 89001	
City:	ALAMO State: NE	VADA 216. 63001	
	(AS A PUBLIC	RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECOR	DED)